



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10959/2023 & CM APPL. 42503/2023 (Interim Relief)

TIRUPATI FOODS ACTING THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
PETITIONERS 2 AND 3 AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant
Agarawal, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 58 3 & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr.SC
with Mr. Parth Semwal, Jr.SC
along with Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Adv.

41

+ W.P.(C) 10988/2023 & CM APPL. 42585/2023 (Interim
Relief)

TIRUPATI FOODS ACTING THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
(PETITIONERS 2 AND 3) AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant
Agarawal, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 58 3 & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr.SC
with Mr. Parth Semwal, Jr.SC
along with Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
13.02.2024

%



Since pleadings are complete, let these matters be called again on 30.04.2024 in the category of “End of Board”.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.
FEBRUARY 13, 2024/p