



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(72)

+ W.P.(C) 10959/2023 & CM APPL. 42503/2023

TIRUPATI FOODS ACTING THROUGH ITS PARTNERS

PETITIONERS 2 AND 3 AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Prateek Bhati,
Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 58 3 & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh, Mr. Yojit Pareek,
Advocates.

Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Ms.
Nupur Sharma, Mr. Parth Semwal,
Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Advocates.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, SSC with Ms.
Dacchita Shahi, Ms. Anuja Pethia,
JSC and Mr. Nring Chamwibo
Zeliang, Ms. Anu Priya Nisha Minz,
Advocates.

(73)

+ W.P.(C) 10988/2023 & CM APPL. 42585/2023

TIRUPATI FOODS ACTING THROUGH ITS PARTNERS

(PETITIONERS 2 AND 3) AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Prateek Bhati,
Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 58 3 & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh, Mr. Yojit Pareek,
Advocates.

Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Ms.
Nupur Sharma, Mr. Parth Semwal,
Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Advocates.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, SSC with Ms.



Dacchita Shahi, Ms. Anuja Pethia,
JSC and Mr. Nring Chamwibo
Zeliang, Ms. Anu Priya Nisha Minz,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 31.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 26, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any