



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10959/2023 CM APPL. 42503/2023

+ W.P.(C) 10988/2023 CM APPL. 42585/2023

**TIRUPATI FOODS ACTING THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
PETITIONERS 2 AND 3 AND ORS**Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dushyant Agarwal, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 58 3 & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Punet Rai, SSC, Mr. Gibran, JSC,
Mr. Ashvini Kumar and Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs. for Income Tax
Department
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC and
Ms.Easha Gurung, JSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. List these cases on 16.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026

nk